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2.4.1. Average percentage of full time teachers appointed against the number of
sanctioned posts year wise during the last five years
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2018-19

33

24

57

12

45

57

0

2019-20

33

24

57

12

45

57

0

2020-21

33

22

55

10

45

55

0

Vide G.O. Ms. No. 42 Higher Education (CE) Department Dt. 10-08-2021, Proceedings of the
Commissioner of Collegiate Education, Andhra Pradesh Dt. 08-09-2021, the Management of Siddhartha

Academy of General & Technical Education, Vijayawada has surrendered the Grant-in-Aid in the form of

surrendering their duly sanctioned posts and existing aided staff into the Government. The Teaching staff
worked in the year 2020-21 was relieved of his/her duties in this college on the AN of 09-09-2021. From 10-
09-2021 onwards our college status is Private Unaided, and all the Teaching posts were sanctioned by

Siddhartha Academy of General & Technical Education, Vijayawada

Total No. of posts Sanctioned by
Siddhartha Academy of General &
Technical Education

No. of Permanent
Teaching staff worked

57
50

Year Vacant

2021-22
2022-23
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