

Adusumilli Gopalakrishnaiah & Sugarcane Growers Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science

Vuyyuru – 521165, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh

(An Autonomous College in the Jurisdiction of Krishna University, Machilipatnam)
Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade

ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

Phone No: 08676-233267 Email ID: agsgsiddhartha@gmail.com website: http://agsgsc.edu.in

2.4.1. Average percentage of full time teachers appointed against the number of sanctioned posts year wise during the last five years

	Posts sanctioned			Staff worked			
Year	Posts sanctioned under Grant-in- Aid	Sanctioned by Siddhartha Academy of General & Technical Education	Total Posts sanctioned	Aided Teaching staff worked	Adhoc Teaching staff worked	Total staff worked	Vacant
2018-19	33	24	57	12	45	57	0
2019-20	33	24	57	12	45	57	0
2020-21	33	22	55	10	45	55	0

Vide G.O. Ms. No. 42 Higher Education (CE) Department Dt. 10-08-2021, Proceedings of the Commissioner of Collegiate Education, Andhra Pradesh Dt. 08-09-2021, the Management of Siddhartha Academy of General & Technical Education, Vijayawada has surrendered the Grant-in-Aid in the form of surrendering their duly sanctioned posts and existing aided staff into the Government. The Teaching staff worked in the year 2020-21 was relieved of his/her duties in this college on the AN of 09-09-2021. From 10-09-2021 onwards our college status is Private Unaided, and all the Teaching posts were sanctioned by Siddhartha Academy of General & Technical Education, Vijayawada

Year	Total No. of posts Sanctioned by Siddhartha Academy of General & Technical Education	No. of Permanent Teaching staff worked	Vacant	
2021-22	57	57	0	
2022-23	50	50	0	



Principal
Adusumilli Gopalakrishnaiah & Sugarcane Growers
Siddhartha Degree College of Arts & Science,
Vpyyuru-521 165, Krishna District.